Gualala Community Center Future Use Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 What features of a community center are most important to you?
(select up to three)

Answered: 189  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Large main hall 70.37%

ADA Compliant 30.69%

Smaller private meeting/event areas 30.16%

Sustainability 29.10%

Large parking area 25.40%

State-of-the-art audio/visual capabilities 19.58%

Outdoor family recreation area 16.40%

Other (please specify) 13.76%

Portable performance stage 12.17%

Community garden 10.58%

Small playground 6.88%

Dog friendly outdoor space 6.88%

Total Respondents: 189

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Swimming pool! Abc stage Outdoor family rec area and of course ADA compliant, that’s the 7/19/2023 10:17 AM
law

2 kitchen area large freezer space and cooking stove with ovens for senior lunches and monthly 711712023 4:57 PM
spaghetti night

3 "Third space" for working remotely and/or studying. If safe, open late at night, perhaps with 7/14/2023 10:40 AM
vending machines.Think Trinks seating or the mall seating, but without pressure to spend
money. For studying/working remotely

4 Outdoor area with tables 7/13/2023 9:36 PM

5 Kitchen that is well ventilated-old hall always smelled like rancid grease 7113/2023 7:35 PM

6 Emergency Center w/ cooking, showers, cots, etc. 7112/2023 2:18 PM

7 Pay and take farmers market 7/12/2023 1:47 PM

8 Outdoor playground that is nature inspired similar to playground in the presidio, fits in with the 7/11/2023 9:59 PM
natural environment, wooden and thoughtful structures not your standard ready made
playground.

9 Tesla supercharger, outdoor concert area 7/11/2023 8:37 PM

10 large room and a couple of smaller ones 7/11/2023 8:36 PM

11 available for use by other organizations 7/11/2023 6:58 PM

12 Disaster Center 7/11/2023 5:44 PM

13 commercial cooking facility available to the community 7/11/2023 1:09 PM

14 Reasonably current technology 7/11/2023 1:04 PM

15 kitchen 7/11/2023 12:31 PM

16 Demonstration building that shows drought/storm/fire resistance. See LA's Tree People model 7/11/2023 12:29 PM

bldg in

2/27

133

58

57

55

48

37

31

26

23

20

13

13



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Gualala Community Center Future Use Survey

Professional stage(portable stages are often not safe/large enough for dance performances)

More room for Pay n Take

Serve as a resource in storms/emergencies
Fixed, permanent stage

Kitchen facilities

Disaster Center

Community usage

Senior Center

Pool

Kitchen
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7/11/2023 7:23 AM
7/10/2023 8:48 PM
7/10/2023 8:37 PM
7/10/2023 8:00 PM
7/10/2023 7:36 PM
7/10/2023 7:35 PM
7/10/2023 6:53 PM
7/10/2023 6:42 PM
7/10/2023 6:18 PM
7/10/2023 6:00 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q2 What types of services that a community center provides are most
essential to you? (select up to three)

Answered: 189  Skipped: 0
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Gualala Community Center Future Use Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
Community events
Emergency disaster services
Thrift store

Community meals

Civic meetings

Private events

Exercise classes/facilities

Instructional classes
After school study space
Clubs

Other (please specify)

Worship services

Total Respondents: 189

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 all of the above really

2 Emergency Center as state above - lodging necessities

3 Parent classes, pop ups, dance class

4 Outdoor concerts

5 Senior lunches

6 Affordable space for private gatherings, community holiday events
7 At a nominal fee

8 Pool

9 Library
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SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES

77.25% 146
38.62% 73
35.45% 67
34.92% 66
25.40% 48
22.75% 43
16.93% 32
15.87% 30
9.52% 18
7.94% 15
4.76% 9
0.53% 1

DATE

7/17/2023 4:57 PM
7/12/2023 2:18 PM
7/11/2023 9:59 PM
7/11/2023 8:37 PM
7/10/2023 9:35 PM
7/10/2023 7:36 PM
7/10/2023 6:53 PM
7/10/2023 6:18 PM
7/10/2023 5:16 PM



Gualala Community Center Future Use Survey SurveyMonkey

Q3 Have you ever rented the Gualala Community Center?

Answered: 189  Skipped: 0

Yes
No
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 31.22% 59
No 68.78% 130
TOTAL LES
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Gualala Community Center Future Use Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q4 If you answered yes to Q3, please select what you rented the Gualala
Community Center for (check all that apply):

Answered: 73

Skipped: 116
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ANSWER CHOICES

Private event

Fundraiser

Club meetings and events

Civic and/or local Board meetings

Instructional classes (dance, exercise, etc.)

Worship services

Total Respondents: 73
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RESPONSES

61.64%

30.14%

30.14%

15.07%

9.59%

5.48%

project Santa set up for food baskets, my husbands celebration of life, and we were going to
rent it for our 25th wedding ann. had he livedto get people information on putting solar panels

on their roofs.
Ca native plant events/sales

Buddhist retreat.

Political event, Community Information Event

Film Senior high school project (dance) on the stage

7127

DATE
7/17/2023 4:57 PM

7/12/2023 6:11 PM
7/11/2023 4:24 PM
7/11/2023 12:23 PM
7/11/2023 7:23 AM
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DKY event 7/11/2023 2:36 AM
Was going to have a reception there. But the kids canceled. 7/10/2023 8:31 PM
Retirement party 7/10/2023 6:53 PM
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Q5 Have you ever attended an event at the Gualala Community Center?

Answered: 189  Skipped: 0

No

Yes
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 97.35% 184
No 2.65% 5
TOTAL LEY
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Gualala Community Center Future Use Survey SurveyMonkey

Q6 If you answered yes to Q5, please select the events you attended
(check all that apply):

Answered: 184  Skipped: 5

Pay 'n' Take
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Gualala Community Center Future Use Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

Pay 'n' Take

Private event

Fundraisers

Crab feeds and holiday dinners

Civic and/or local Board meetings

Senior lunches

Instructional classes (dance, exercise, etc.)
Recitals

Community dances

Worship services

Total Respondents: 184

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES

91.85%

55.98%

53.80%

49.46%

46.74%

35.33%

22.28%

20.65%

12.50%

8.15%

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Voting, memorials

2 Vote

3 wedding reception, Lions Club

4 Other public events such as by Native Plant Society. And | really like having a good stage at
events.

5 Shows

6 Voting, Covid Vaccination Clinic

7 Flower/Nature exhibitions

8 Memorial service

9 Christmas fair

10 weddings, funerals

11 Senior dinners

12 privately sponsored event but open to the public

13 ELECTION/VOTING !!!

14 Craft fare, plant show/sale

15 play performance

16 Voting, vaccination drive

17 See 5 above

18 DKY native plant events

19 Craft fair

20 Polling place

21 Baby showers, wedding receptions

22 voting

11/27

DATE

7/19/2023 10:23 AM
7/19/2023 10:13 AM
7/17/2023 4:57 PM
7/16/2023 7:12 AM

7/14/2023 6:05 AM
7/13/2023 9:47 PM
7/13/2023 9:28 PM
7/12/2023 1:47 PM
7/11/2023 8:00 PM
7/11/2023 4:16 PM
7/11/2023 3:19 PM
7/11/2023 2:02 PM
7/11/2023 1:23 PM
7/11/2023 1:09 PM
7/11/2023 12:31 PM
7/11/2023 12:29 PM
7/11/2023 12:23 PM
7/11/2023 2:36 AM
7/10/2023 9:38 PM
7/10/2023 8:00 PM
7/10/2023 7:36 PM
7/10/2023 7:09 PM
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Gualala Community Center Future Use Survey SurveyMonkey

Q7 If the Gualala Community Center provides the following services, would
you and/or a family member use it? (select one answer for you and one for
family member per row)

Answered: 188  Skipped: 1
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Large Emergenc Smaller Instruct Outdoor Small Reading/  After
main y private jonal family playgrou game school
hall disaster  meeting/ and recreati  nd room study
services  event... exerc..  onarea space
. Me - Very Li... . Me - Some... Me - Unlikely Family me...
Family me... . Family me...
ME - ME - ME - FAMILY FAMILY FAMILY TOTAL
VERY SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY MEMBER - MEMBER - MEMBER - RESPONDENTS
LIKELY LIKELY VERY SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY
LIKELY LIKELY
Large main hall 72.53% 23.08% 2.20% 45.60% 17.03% 4.40%
132 42 4 83 31 8 182
Emergency 53.07% 38.55% 6.15% 36.31% 24.58% 7.26%
disaster 95 69 11 65 44 13 179
services
Smaller private 41.38% 43.68% 11.49% 28.74% 27.01% 13.79%
meeting/event 72 76 20 50 47 24 174
areas
Instructional 31.11% 50.00% 18.33% 13.89% 28.89% 22.78%
and exercise 56 90 33 25 52 41 180
classes
Outdoor family 23.89% 30.00% 39.44% 20.00% 18.89% 32.22%
recreation area 43 54 71 36 34 58 180
Small 12.57% 9.71% 68.00% 16.00% 12.57% 46.29%
playground 22 17 119 28 22 81 175
Reading/game 11.70% 26.90% 54.97% 11.11% 21.64% 40.35%
room 20 46 94 19 37 69 171
After school 4.73% 8.88% 76.33% 9.47% 11.24% 53.85%
study space 8 15 129 16 19 91 169
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Q8 Your age

Answered: 189  Skipped: 0

Under 25

35-44

45-54
55-64

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 25 1.06% 2
25-34 3.70% 7
35-44 13.23% 25
45-54 8.47% 16
55-64 17.99% 34
65-74 34.39% 65
75+ 21.16% 40
TOTAL 189
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Q9 Where do you live?

Answered: 189  Skipped: 0

Timber Cove

Anchor Bay

The Sea Ranch

Annapolis
Cazadero
Stewarts Point
Point Arena
Manchester
Irish Beach Gualala

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Anchor Bay 18.52%
Annapolis 1.06%
Cazadero 1.06%
Gualala 40.21%
Irish Beach 0.53%
Manchester 2.12%
Point Arena 9.52%
Stewarts Point 1.06%
The Sea Ranch 23.28%
Timber Cove 2.65%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Not in a town...rural acreage.
2 Sonoma and The Sea Ranch
3 Santa Rosa, work in Mendocino (remote)
4 Roseman Creek
5 Albion/gualala
6 Tenmile cut off

14727
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DATE
7/19/2023 10:16 AM

7/14/2023 7:54 PM
7/14/2023 3:10 PM
7/11/2023 12:29 PM
7/11/2023 7:23 AM
7/10/2023 6:18 PM
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Q10

How many adults reside in your household?

Answered: 189  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES (189) WORD CLOUD TAGS (4)

Tags

1 ] 17.46%
@ ] 73.02%
© ] 6.88%

(4] i 2.65%
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Q11

How many children under 18 reside in your household?

Answered: 189  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES (189) WORD CLOUD TAGS (5)

Tags

(0] " 7672% 145
(1] ] 7.94% 15
(2] ] 1.64% 22
(3] i 2.65% 5
(4] I 1.06% 2
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Q12 Are you a Gualala Community Center volunteer and/or member?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Answered: 189

27127

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
21.69%

78.31%

SurveyMonkey
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